
Bristol Temple Meads Station a – Bristol City Centre –  
UWE Frenchay Campus
via University of Bristol, Cotham Hill and Lockleaze

Monday to Friday (except Public Holidays)
 Service Number 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72
Bristol, Temple Meads Station (T6) a  0602 0652 0752 0857 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1712 1815 1915 2015 2115 2215 2305
City Centre, The Centre (C7)  0609 0659 0800 0905 1008 1108 1207 1307 1408 1508 1608 1720 1822 1922 2023 2122 2222 2312
Cotham, Cotham Hill  0618 0710 0813 0918 1020 1120 1220 1321 1421 1523 1625 1735 1836 1934 2034 2133 2233 2322
Horfield Health Centre  0630 0725 0834 0939 1039 1139 1240 1341 1441 1545 1648 1758 1857 1953 2051 2149 2248 2337
UWE, Frenchay Campus (A)  0641 0737 0847 0950 1050 1151 1251 1353 1453 1557 1701 1809 1908 2004 2102 2200 2259 2347

Saturday (except Public Holidays)
 Service Number 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72
Bristol, Temple Meads Station (T6) a  0700 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1305 1410 1510 1615 1715 1815 1915 2015 2115 2215 2315
City Centre, The Centre (C7)  0708 0808 0909 1009 1109 1209 1315 1420 1520 1625 1725 1824 1924 2023 2123 2222 2322
Cotham, Cotham Hill  0717 0818 0918 1019 1120 1221 1328 1432 1532 1638 1738 1838 1936 2035 2134 2232 2332
Horfield Health Centre  0731 0832 0934 1036 1138 1242 1348 1452 1551 1658 1758 1857 1954 2051 2149 2248 2346
UWE, Frenchay Campus (A)  0742 0843 0945 1047 1149 1254 1400 1504 1603 1710 1810 1908 2004 2102 2200 2258 2357

Sunday and Public Holidays (except Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Year’s Day)
 Service Number 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72
Bristol, Temple Meads Station (T6) a  0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 1955 2050 2145
City Centre, The Centre (C7)  0908 1008 1108 1209 1309 1409 1508 1608 1708 1808 1908 2003 2057 2152
Cotham, Cotham Hill  0917 1017 1119 1220 1322 1421 1521 1621 1721 1821 1920 2014 2107 2202
Horfield Health Centre  0932 1033 1136 1238 1341 1439 1539 1640 1739 1838 1937 2030 2122 2217
UWE, Frenchay Campus (A)  0944 1044 1146 1249 1352 1450 1551 1650 1750 1849 1947 2041 2133 2228

UWE Frenchay Campus – Bristol City Centre –  
Bristol Temple Meads Station a
via Lockleaze, Cotham Hill and University of Bristol

Monday to Friday (except Public Holidays)
 Service Number 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72
UWE, Frenchay Campus (A)  0605 0653 0748 0853 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1605 1713 1815 1920 2015 2115 2215 2315
Horfield, Lockleaze Road  0616 0704 0801 0905 1010 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1616 1724 1824 1930 2024 2124 2224 2323
Cotham, Cotham Hill  0628 0719 0825 0928 1031 1131 1231 1330 1430 1531 1639 1747 1845 1947 2039 2138 2236 2335
City Centre, Baldwin Street (C13)  0637 0730 0842 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1546 1657 1802 1859 1957 2048 2148 2246 2344
Bristol, Temple Meads Station (T6) a  0643 0737 0851 0951 1049 1151 1251 1351 1450 1553 1706 1810 1907 2003 2054 2154 2252 2350

Saturday (except Public Holidays)
 Service Number 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72
UWE, Frenchay Campus (A)  0700 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1305 1410 1515 1615 1715 1815 1915 2015 2115 2215 2315
Horfield, Lockleaze Road  0710 0811 0911 1011 1111 1211 1316 1421 1526 1625 1725 1824 1925 2025 2125 2225 2324
Cotham, Cotham Hill  0724 0824 0927 1030 1131 1233 1336 1441 1545 1645 1745 1843 1943 2041 2140 2239 2338
City Centre, Baldwin Street (C13)  0733 0832 0937 1040 1143 1245 1348 1453 1556 1658 1758 1856 1953 2051 2149 2248 2347
Bristol, Temple Meads Station (T6) a  0739 0839 0945 1048 1150 1254 1357 1502 1605 1707 1807 1905 2002 2059 2156 2255 2354

Sunday and Public Holidays (except Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Year’s Day)
 Service Number 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72
UWE, Frenchay Campus (A)  0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200
Horfield, Lockleaze Road  0810 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1910 2010 2109 2209
Cotham, Cotham Hill  0824 0924 1026 1127 1228 1328 1427 1527 1627 1726 1825 1924 2023 2122 2221
City Centre, Baldwin Street (C13)  0832 0934 1037 1138 1240 1340 1439 1538 1638 1737 1835 1934 2033 2130 2230
Bristol, Temple Meads Station (T6) a  0839 0943 1045 1146 1248 1348 1447 1547 1646 1746 1844 1942 2040 2137 2237

Some Internet search engines will provide links to old timetables. Please check firstbus.co.uk to ensure you have the up to date timetable.
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Contains Ordnance Survey data
© Crown Copyright 2024

Digital Cartography by Pindar Creative
www.pindarcreative.co.uk

Bus route

Direction of travel

Terminus point

Timed stop

Bus stop
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Clean Air Zone 
www.bristol.gov.uk/cleanairzone

Which ticket zones?
Bristol Zone - tickets valid throughout
West of England Zone - tickets valid throughout
See firstbus.co.uk/zones


